# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N08000011529 FILED December 24, 2008 Sec. Of State tburch

THE PROMISE LAND FOUNDATION INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

### **Article I**

The name of the corporation is: THE PROMISE LAND FOUNDATION INC

## Article II

The principal place of business address: 11301 SW 154 STREET MIAMI, FL. FL 33157

The mailing address of the corporation is:

11301 SW 154 STREET MIAMI, FL. FL 33157

### **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

CHARITABLE IRS 501 (C)3: EDUCATING IN THE AREA OF SKILLS TRAINING, HEALTH, CHILD, ADULT CARE, AND OTHER ISSUES OF VALUE TO OUR COMMUNITY FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF SOCIAL INTERESTS. OUR GOAL IS TO ENHANCE THE INDIVIDUAL SKILLS.

### Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

NALDA HERRERA 11301 SW 154 STREET MIAMI, FL. 33157 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: NALDA HERRERA

## Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

NALDA HERRERA 11301 SW 154 STREET

MIAMI FLORIDA 33157

Incorporator Signature: NALDA HERRERA

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P NALDA HERRERA 11301 SW 154 STREET MIAMI, FL. 33157 FL

Title: V GABRIELA MORA 14462 SW 144 COURT MIAMI, FL. 33157 FL

Title: S MARCELO P DELGADO 16791 VILLAGE LAKE DR WESTON, FL. 33326 FL

Title: T LAURO MORA 14462 SW 144 COURT MIAMI, FL. 33157 FL

## Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 01/01/2009

N08000011529 FILED December 24, 2008 Sec. Of State tburch